David P. Rhoades
Senior Vice President
Constellation Energy Generation, LLC
President and Chief Nuclear Officer (CNO)
Constellation Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555
SUBJECT: LASALLE COUNTY STATION - BIENNIAL PROBLEM IDENTIFICATION AND

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
1297044 TSP#3 RPS Relay 1C71A-K10C Did Not Deenergize as
Required
24099401 Results of Failure Analysis on RPV Limit Switch
2420487 2C71A-K106G Relay Did Not Open During LOS-RP-Q2
4171578 Roll Up IR for RPS TSV Limit Switch Issues
4265960 Large Steam Leak Found Downstream of 1G33-F040
4404903 2DG01A Heat Exchanger Tubes Material Degradation
4406519 NRC ID: Failure to Write IR
4406975 Damage in 2B33-F060B Rx Recirculation Flow Control Valve
4407109 Unit 2 Refuel Bridge Mast Issue During Fuel Moves
4407880 Spurious Group 4 Signal Causes VG/VR Actuations 03/10/2021
4407906 MSL Tunnel Temp Exceeds 135 F on U1 03/10/2021
4435863 NOSA-LAS-21-05 NOS Audit of LaSalle CAP
4455617 2A RPS Bearing Replacement 4.0 Critique
4460065 NRC MD 8.3 Revisions - NRC Incident Investigation Program
4468596 RM - U2 Radiochemistry Samples Ind. Presence of Fuel
Defect
12/28/2021
4468963 Level 3 OPEX Review for IRIS# 515757
447352 Level 3 OPEX Review for IRIS 515751
4474379 Level 3 OPEX Review for IRIS 513205
4478972 NOS ID: Parts Control Requires Management Attention
4479498 RM-1A RR Failed to Downshift and Tripped to 0 Speed
4480457 Level 3 OPEX Review for IRIS 513205
4480462 Level 3 OPEX Review for IRIS 518226
4481815 Trend IR 1B HX Partition Plate
4483962 Eval Required to Leave Scaffold in Place (RWCU Scaffolding)
4485486 Level 3 OPEX Review for IRIS# 515457
4487513 1WTO1PB 1B TBCCW Pump Degrading Seal
4487864 NOS ID: Gaps within CAPE 4407880-10 and Associated
Actions
03/28/2022
71152B Corrective Action
Documents
4496476 Trend - Incorrect IR Significance Level
11
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
4498422 LPCS Water Leg Pump Leak
4500996-42 Perform Risk Assessment for the Eaton Breakers
4501066 1E12-F025C WO#5240622-04
4507165 NOS ID: Continuing Issues with Parts Control in EMD Shop
4522651 B Diesel Fire Pump Coolant Leak
4523547 NRC ID: DBAI Design Analysis (EMD) Discrepancy
4527147 NRC ID: DBAI Diesel Fuel
4527147 NRC ID DBAI: Diesel Fuel Oil Level Calculation Errors
4530043 Shepard Calibrator Unsecured
4541790 Tagouts Self-Assessment Gap #1 12/09/2022
4541799 Tagouts Self-Assessment Gap #2 12/09/2022
4548783 FP SA Review of Completed Fire Protection Permits 01/17/2023
4548974 FP SA TRM 3.7.k 01/18/2023
4549245 FP SA Fire Drill in HRFA 01/19/2023
4549300 FP SA LMS-ZZ-03 01/19/2023
4549302 FP SA 0FP029 Valve Actuator 01/19/2023
4549364 FP SA LES-FP-05 No Dates 01/19/2023
4549541 FP SA LES-FP-05 2-22P-01 01/20/2023
4549546 FP SA LES-FP-05 2-17P-14 01/20/2023
4549548 FP SA 1-22P-06 01/20/2023
4549551 FP SA LES-FP-05 Det Zone 1-20 01/20/2023
4549568 FP SA Fire Drill 23-Q1-01 01/20/2023
4549615 FP SA Fire Brigade Participation 2021 01/20/2023
4551562 1A DG Speed Control Governor Not Responding
4556006 NRC ID: Fire Door Issue
4558566 Level 3 OPEX Review for IRIS# 543717
4559142 2E12-F064B Won’t Stay Closed
4559305 U2 Auto Scram 03/04/2023
4564302 Trend in Non-Discretionary Clock Resets 2022 to 2023
4667295 Level 3 OPEX Review for IRIS #546271 04/03/2023
4671310 Site Trend in CAP Products Going Overdue
4674503 LaSalle County SO and EOC EMNET/NARS Phone Failure
4677770 OPEX Review IRIS 525007
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
4678390 2A Diesel B/D Starting Air Motors Inline Oiler Not Working
4679014 ILT 21-1 NRC Preliminary Results
4681955-08 Review of Fleet Events Requiring IRIS Reporting
4684120 Maintenance Trend: MMD Attention to Detail
4689109 2023 LaSalle Safety Culture Assessment
4689109-08 Biennial Fleet Safety Culture Self-Assessment
4689631 Level 3 OPEX Review for IRIS #561354 07/10/2023
4697410 Ops Obj 1 & 2 SA - Simulator UPS 08/19/2023
4697411 Ops Obj 1& 2 SA - Simulator Post-Event Testing 08/19/2023
4697412 Ops Obj 1& 2 SA - EO-I Qualification Book Cues 08/19/2023
4697413 Ops Obj 1 & 2 SA - Objective Alignment 08/19/2023
4697414 Ops Obj 1 & 2 SA - Operator Fundamentals Reference 08/19/2023
4697415 Ops Obj 1 & 2 SA - Objective Implementation 08/19/2023
4697416 Ops Obj 1 & 2 SA - PBIG Development 08/19/2023
4702449 Level 3 OPEX Review for IRIS# 561471 09/14/2023
AR 04192778 2018 WANO AFI ER.2 11/07/2018
AR 04443175 Potential Floatable Material (Snake) Found in U1 RB 08/28/2021
AR 04498641 Eng. Trend - Leadership Behaviors in Department
Improvement
05/09/2022
AR 04500996 0VE02CA Tripped 05/20/2022
AR 04505734 Trend in DC Battery Corrosion Issues 06/15/2022
AR 04513209 L1M24 Critical Path Delay - 35 Hours 07/27/2022
AR 04536886 NRC RIS 2022-22 Op Leakage Inconsistent w/Op Eval Proc 11/14/2022
AR 04549213 Level 3 OPEX Review for IRIS# 543773 01/19/2023
AR 04558586 Potential Trend: L2R19 Failed Welds 03/02/2023
AR 04701066 RM - LOS-RP-SA4 1C71A-K10G Didn’t De-Energize as
Expected
09/07/2023
AR 04720620 1HP55A-4" Pipe Section Replacement 11/30/2023
AR 2612886 Scope Add Process Not Implemented Properly 01/15/2016
AR 2618747 LOS-LP-Q1 and A RHR Inoperable is This Necessary? 01/29/2016
AR 2625698 1A RHR Inoperable Due to Low Pressure 02/13/2016
AR 2628070 Indication Identified on 1DG02A-10" 02/18/2016
AR 2628951 Line 1DG05A-4" Was Not Cut in The Correct Location Per EC 02/19/2016
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AR 2629265 Rejectable Indication in 1DG02A-10" Weld 3 WO 01326732-02 02/20/2016
AR 2632624 Division 2 CSCS Issues 02/27/2016
AR 2693331 LOS-RH-SR1 2B RHR PMP Seal Cooler Flowrate Pre-Test
Data
07/15/2016
AR 2694139 Low Flow Going Through 2B RHR Pump Seal Cooler 07/18/2016
AR 2695103 License Renewal (LR) Inspections for Selective Leaching 07/21/2016
AR 2715787 Pipe Downstream of 2E12-F407A is Degraded 09/14/2016
AR 2716369 Maintenance Rule Unavailability Exceeded for 2-CSCS-DG-06 09/15/2016
AR 2716731 (A)(1) Action Plan Not Completed Per Schedule 09/14/2016
AR 3954418 Troubleshoot Cause of Flow Increase 12/16/2016
AR 3971853 2E12-F386B, Hand Wheel Found Detached Upon Arrival 02/08/2017
AR 3985811 Maintenance Rule (A)(1) Determination for LAS-0-DG-01 03/15/2017
AR 3988392 Engineer Evaluate Trend in DG Cooling Water Flow 03/22/2017
AR 3997974 IR Not Written in a Timely Manner 04/07/2017
AR 3998308 NDE 1VY03A 2.5" Supply Header UT Readings Below Min. 04/14/2017
AR 4024726 NOS ID: Non-Consequential Errors in CSCS Hydraulic Model 06/22/2017
AR 4056244 Level 3 OPEX Review Requested LER 3412017003 Fermi 2 09/27/2017
AR 4098488 Data Points Do Not Support Welding for 2HP55BB Line 01/29/2018
AR 4104349 LAS-2-VY-02 Mrule Hours Criteria Exceeded 02/15/2018
AR 4130434 NOS ID: Active Leak from Drain Line 04/24/2018
AR 4182775 Preconditioning Eval Request for LOS-RH-Q2, ATT. 1A 10/12/2018
AR 4221635 VT-3 Exams Specified on Supports Exempted from
Examination
02/19/2019
AR 4233316 2B DG Coolant Leak 03/27/2019
AR 4236791 CMO Failed to Perform GL 89-13 RHR HX Inspection 04/05/2019
AR 4257023 Existing Cooler Housing Has Sag 06/14/2019
AR 4286478 Isolated pit identified on CSCS discharge pipe 1RH83BA-24" 10/09/2019
AR 4288357 Replace Piping 1DG23B-6" 10/16/2019
AR 4288399 Flooring and Piping Support Degradation in U2 CSCS Pump
Room
10/16/2019
AR 4316736 Visual Exam Results for ISI Component HPCS DG Cooler 1 02/10/2020
AR 4322965 Pipe Wall Leak Immediately Downstream of 1FC045B 03/02/2020
AR 4345863 Extent of condition UT inspection on 2DG23B-6" 05/26/2020
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AR 4379968 Localized Corrosion Spots Identified on 1HP54A Piping 10/27/2020
AR 4382738 Extent of Condition UT Inspection on 1HP54A-4" 11/06/2020
AR 4401929 2A RHR Pump Seal Cooler Flow Low 02/12/2021
AR 4404903 2DG01A Heat Exchanger Tubes Material Degradation 02/26/2021
AR 4410959 NOS ID Final Weld not Inspected in WO 4677538-29 03/23/2021
AR 4444012 UT inspection on 1RH83BB-24" 09/01/2021
AR 4477278 NOS ID: Insulation on Valve 2FC045A Crushed 02/10/2022
AR 4477292 NOS ID: Pipe Support Severely Corroded, Actions Untimely 02/10/2022
AR 4503287 Level 3 OPEX Review for IRIS# 459111 06/01/2022
AR 4505723 Level 3 OPEX Review for IRIS# 493320 and 500237 06/15/2022
AR 4511506 Level 3 OPEX Review for IRIS# 529028 07/18/2022
AR 4520825 Snake in U1 RB Lower Raceway 09/06/2022
AR 4538390 LOS-DG-SR7 Acceptance Criteria Not Met 11/21/2022